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June 10,2019
Attention Providers:

FamilyPractice, General Practiceand PediatricProviders

Re: RespiratoryVirusPanel (RVP)claims

Dear Provider,

Repository Virus Panel (RVP) claims submitted with CPT codes 87631, 87632, and 87633 will deny
when billed outside of place service Urgent care facility POS 20, Inpatient hospital POS 21 or Emergency
Room- Hospital POS 23.

Please note: |In arecent Aetna Better Health of Virginia CPT audit, we have identified Family,
General Practice and Pediatric providerswho haveroutinely billed claims with CPT codes 87631,
87632, and 87633, which are typically rendered to critically ill patientsin a hospital, ER, and urgent
care setting.

A claim edit has been initiated to deny all claims if not rendered within appropriate place of service.

Foradditional assistance, please contact our Claims department:
CCP Plus: 1-855-652-8249
Medallion and FAMIS: 1-800- 279-1878

Sincerely,
Aetna Better Health of Virginia
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